XTAL OSCILLATOR
+TX
SWITCHED
12CM ES'HAIL TX UPCONVERTER BLOCK
DRAWN
DATE
PROJECT
FILE
PROTECT
MINI-KITS
18-05-2019
12CM TRANSVERTER
EME227-ESHAIL-BLOCK.SKF
COPYRIGHT MINI-KITS 2019
NO KIT CURRENTLY
AVAILABLE
12CM TRANSVERTER
FUSE
FAST BLOW
TX
L/O
TRX
+12V INPUT
POWER
SWITCH
94.000MHz
2400-2404MHz 144MHz I/F
82.000MHz
2400-2408MHz 432MHz I/F
109.333333MHz
2400-2408MHz 432MHz I/F
564.000MHz/144 I/F  0dBm
492.000MHz / 432 I/F 0dBm
656MHz/432 I/F 0dBm+1
2v
RF OUT
ANTENNA
OUT IN
POWER
AMPLIFIER
EME227-12CM KIT
2400MHz
EME175-R3 KIT 400-640MHz
EME177 KIT
OSCILLATOR
HEATER
Or 60degC PTC
+8v
8dB
Attenuator
+9V/TX
PTT/GND
+9V/RX
GND
RX
A1
A2
A3
DUAL LED
RX
TX
EME228 KIT
MULTIPLIER
2256MHz
1968MHz
+10dBm
564MHz
492MHz
0dBm
GND
+12v
INPUT
A1
+12V
GND147 or 435MHz
TRANSCEIVER
5 WATTS +37dBm
G
N
D
+8dBM
LMX2541 PLL
+1
2v
RF OUT
EME193 KIT
G
N
D
Optional LMX2541 PLL EXTERNAL REFERENCE
INPUT
TCXO
OUT
IN
2400MHz
+19dBm
SQ2380E 2403MHz / 144MHz IF / 2259MHz L/O
SQ3740E 2403MHz / 432MHz IF / 1971MHz L/O